Financial assets - cash flows

The Company has no derivate contracts outstanding at the end of the financial year.

Consolidated Group

Net (outflow)/inflow on financial

instruments

The consolidated Group is exposed to fish sale price risk. The price of fish is affected by competition with other

aquaculture bred fish and wild catch fish. The product is also substituted by consumers with meat and poultry.

Movements in the price of any of these commodities will impact the price of the fish. The consolidated Group minimises

this risk by delivering quality product and targeting the markets the fish are sold in to ensure a premium return.

Within 1 year 1 to 5 years

Notes to the Financial Statements
Clean Seas Tuna Limited ACN 094 380 435 and Controlled Entity

The consolidated Group is exposed to commodity price risk through fish pellet feed. The major components of the feed

are fish oil and fish meal.

Consolidated Group

Page 66

For the year ended 30 June 2014

2 Financial Risk Management (continued)

(iii) Net fair values

The net values of  assets and other liabilities approximate their fair carrying value.

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

2014 2013

$ '000 $ '000

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in AUD to USD rate by 5% (142) (20)

Decrease in AUD to USD rate by 5% 142   20

Change in equity

Increase in AUD to USD rate by 5% (142) (20)

Decrease in AUD to USD rate by 5% 142   20

2014 2013

$ '000 $ '000

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in AUD to USD rate by 5% -   (52)

Decrease in AUD to USD rate by 5% -   58

Change in equity

Increase in AUD to USD rate by 5% -   (52)

Decrease in AUD to USD rate by 5% -   58

The basis of inventory valuation is the current and future selling price of the biomass held. Sales are denominated in

currencies other than the Australian dollar so changes in the exchange rate have a direct impact on the valuation of

inventory at year end. This analysis assesses the impact a 5% change in exchange rates would have on 30 June 2014

profitability from inventory valuation changes.

At 30 June 2014 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of the Australian Dollar to the United

States Dollar, with all other variables remaining constant is as follows:

The risk elements are not isolated effects and any impact may be collective.

Consolidated Group

Consolidated Group

The effect on the close out value of forward foreign exchange contracts held is as follows:

No financial assets and financial liabilities are readily traded on organised markets in standardised form.

Clean Seas Tuna Limited ACN 094 380 435 and Controlled Entity

Notes to the Financial Statements

The consolidated Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk and price

risk at balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could

result from a change in these risks.

Foreign Currency Risk and Price Risk

Page 67

For the year ended 30 June 2014

2 Financial Risk Management (continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Fish Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

2014 2013

$ '000 $ '000

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in fish price by 5% 863   321

Decrease in fish price by 5% (863) (321)

Change in equity

Increase in fish price by 5% 863   321

Decrease in fish price by 5% (863) (321)

Feed Price Risk Sensitivity Analysis

2014 2013

$ '000 $ '000

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in feed price by 5% (342) (186)

Decrease in feed price by 5% 342   186

Change in equity

Increase in feed price by 5% (342) (186)

Decrease in feed price by 5% 342   186

Interest Rate  Risk Sensitivity Analysis

2014 2013

$ '000 $ '000

Change in profit/(loss)

Increase in interest rates by 2% 181   79

Decrease in interest rates by 2% (181) (79)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rates by 2% 181   79

Decrease in interest rates by 2% (181) (79)

At 30 June 2013, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the sale price of fish, with all other variables

remaining constant is as follows:

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the value of fish feed, with all other variables

remaining constant is as follows:

Notes to the Financial Statements

The above foreign exchange rate, price sensitivity and interest rate analysis has been performed on the assumption that

all other variables remain unchanged.

Clean Seas Tuna Limited ACN 094 380 435 and Controlled Entity

At 30 June 2014, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rates, with all other variables